DGE Systems Pty Ltd
info@dge.com.au • www.dge.com.au
1103 Broadmeadow Road, Broadmeadow NSW 2292 Australia
D104-MO32
MOSFET Output Card
Technical Manual
D104-MO32
32 MOSFET Relay Output Card

Figures
Figure 1: MOSFET Connection Configurations .................................. 6
Figure 2: Connections to commoned/grounded loads. ....................... 6
Figure 3: Current Derating Curves ...................................................... 7
Figure 4: Component Layout ............................................................... 8
Appendix
Component Layout .............................................................................. 8
Connector Pin Assignments ................................................................ 9
Specifications .................................................................................... 11
Ordering Information ......................................................................... 11
D104-MO32
MOSFET Output Card
Technical Manual info@dge.com.au • www.dge.com.au
DGE Systems Pty Ltd4 Ph (02) 4961 3311 • Fax (02) 4969 5067
Introduction
The D104-MO32 provides 32 optically isolated MOSFET relay outputs. The relay contacts are single
pole, normally open (form A) capable of switching both AC and DC loads. The loads can be commoned
on either the positive side or negative side of the power source.
A feature of the D104-MO32 is the ability for the MOSFET relays to act as an analog switch allowing
low level analog signals and medium power audio levels to be controlled.

0.35 Ohm typ, 0.5 Ohm max
22 Ohm typ, 35 Ohm max
13 Ohm typ, 23 Ohm max
7 Ohm typ, 12 Ohm max
Leakage Current: 1uA max.
Frequency Response: Qualified to 10MHz, essentially flat DC to 2MHz
Operate Time:
     Engage:
    Release:
1mS max
1mS max
Isolation Voltage: 2,500Vac min
Note: MOSFET relays do not have zero-crossing circuit
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
D104-MO32-V PC/104 32 MOSFET Relay Output Module, 60V
D104-MO32-3 PC/104 32 MOSFET Relay Output Module, 350V
D104-MO32-TM Technical Manual
D104-MO32
MOSFET Output Card
Technical Manual info@dge.com.au • www.dge.com.au
DGE Systems Pty Ltd12 Ph (02) 4961 3311 • Fax (02) 4969 5067
Products in the D104 Series of PC/104 Modules
D104-MO32 The D104-MO32 provides 32 optically isolated,  single pole, normally
open (form A), MOSFET relay outputs. The relay contacts are  capable
of switching both AC and DC loads. The loads can be commoned on
either the positive side or negative side of the power source. A feature
of the D104-MO32 is the ability for the MOSFET relays to act as an
analog switch allowing low level analog signals and medium power audio
levels to be controlled.
The module is available in two models, a low-voltage/high-current and
a high-voltage/low-current version which makes the D104-MO32 suitable
for a wide range of applications.
D104-RO32C The D104-RO32C provides 32 electromechanical relay outputs. The
relay contacts are single pole, changeover (form C). Typical applications
for the D104-RO32C include light power switching and signal
multiplexing/demultiplexing.
D104-RO16A 16 medium power, electromechanical relay outputs. The relay contacts
are single pole, single throw (SPST, form A) which are capable of
switching 5 Amps at 250Vac. The module can optionally be fitted with
SPST MOSFET devices for solid-state switching of 600mA/250V ac/dc
loads.
The module is fitted with heavy-duty, two-part detacheable terminal
blocks for quick connect/disconnect of field wiring.
D104-DIO64 The D104-DIO64 provides 64 lines of digital I/O for systems based on
the PC/104 format. The digital I/O is configured as eight ports of eight
lines with each port individually jumper programmable for input only or
for input/output. It has industry-standard connectors for attaching solid-
state modules and racks.